1 IL 9079, SL 9079 / 06.12.05 e
Installation / monitoring technique
• According to IEC/EN 60 255, DIN VDE 0435-303
• Devices available in 2 enclosure versions:
IL 9079: depth 59 mm, with terminals at the bottom for
installation systems and industrial distribution
systems according to DIN 43 880
SL 9079: depth 98 mm,  with terminals at the top for cabinets

12 22
L2L1
Ordering example for variants
IL 9079 .12/_ _ _ 3/N AC400/230V 50/60Hz 0,55 ... 1,05 UN 0,2...2 s
Time delay tv
Response value
Nominal frequency
Nominal voltage
Variant, if required
Contacts
Type
IL 9079.12/002   3/N AC 400 / 230 V   0,55 ... 1,05 UN   0,2 ... 2 s
Article number: 0047842 stock item
SL 9079.12/002   3/N AC 400 / 230 V   0,55 ... 1,05 UN   0,2 ... 2 s
Article number: 0054759
• 3p4w connection
• Output: 2 changeover contacts
• Nominal voltage UN: 3/N AC 400 / 230 V
• Adjustable response value: 0,55 - 1,05 UN
• Adjustable reclosing delay: 0,2 ... 2 s
• Width: 35 mm
Variants
IL 9079/001: for 3p3w systems, fixed response value 0,8 UN
IL 9079/003: for 3p3w systems,
adjustable response value 0,55 ... 1,05 UN
IL 9079: for 3p4w systems, fixed response value 0,8 UN
Standard type
3 IL 9079, SL 9079 / 06.12.05 e
IL/SL 9079/001 and IL/SL 9079/003
L2
L1
L3
M6964_b
IL9079
SL9079
L3
14 24
k1 k1K1
11 21
T
Reset
user contact
12 22
L2L1
Connection examples
IL/SL 9079/001 and IL/SL 9079/003
L2
L1
L3
M6525_a
IL9079
SL9079
L3
14 24
k1 k1K1
11 21
12 22
L2L1
4 IL 9079, SL 9079 / 06.12.05 e
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356